

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2	927	Version:	1	Name:	SET Environmental, Inc., Wheel	ing, Illinois
Туре:	Cont	tract			Status:	Approved	
File created:	4/2/2	2018			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/6/2	2018			Final action:	6/6/2018	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT						
	Department(s): Facilities Management						
	Vendor: SET Environmental, Inc., Wheeling, Illinois						
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Hazardous Material Handling						
	Contract Value: \$500,000.00						
	Contract period: 6/15/2018 - 6/14/2021						
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 \$83,333.28, FY 2019 \$166,666.56, FY2020 \$166,666.56, FY2021 \$83,333.60						
	Accounts: 200-450 Maintenance and Repair of Plant Equipment						
	Contract Number(s): 1885-16859 Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.						
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.						
	Summary: This contract will provide the Department of Facilities Management with environmental response services in emergency and non-emergency situations involving up to and including spill containment, clean up and disposal of hazardous and non-hazardous special waste. This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. SET Environmental, Inc. was awarded a contract by the City of Chicago through a Request for Proposals (RFP) process. Cook County wishes to leverage this procurement effort.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	BILQIS JACOBS-EL, Director, Department of Facilities Management						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ad	tion	Result
6/6/2018	1	Board of	Commissio	ners	ar	prove	Pass

Department(s): Facilities Management

## Vendor: SET Environmental, Inc., Wheeling, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Hazardous Material Handling

**Contract Value:** \$500,000.00

**Contract period:** 6/15/2018 - 6/14/2021

**Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:** FY 2018 \$83,333.28, FY 2019 \$166,666.56, FY2020 \$166,666.56, FY2021 \$83,333.60

Accounts: 200-450 Maintenance and Repair of Plant Equipment

**Contract Number(s):** 1885-16859

## **Concurrences:**

The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** This contract will provide the Department of Facilities Management with environmental response services in emergency and non-emergency situations involving up to and including spill containment, clean up and disposal of hazardous and non-hazardous special waste.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. SET Environmental, Inc. was awarded a contract by the City of Chicago through a Request for Proposals (RFP) process. Cook County wishes to leverage this procurement effort.